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INTRODUCTION

HAMISH'S MOUNTAIN WALK, an account of the first non-stop traverse of the Munros in 1974,
was published by Victor Gollancz in 1978. The paper edition that most people bought appeared
under the Granada Publishing imprint in 1980.

Tom Weir hit the nail on the head when he wrote of it:

Beautifully constructed and so well written. This book is a new breakthrough in the mountain litera-

ture of Scotland.

It is not a guidebook, but it is a gold standard for many walkers, especially those of a certain vin-
tage. Hamish Brown’s knowledge and experience even then was vast, and he conveys it with a light
touch and without pedantry, the writing vivid on almost every page, and yet constrained, consis-
tent, workmanlike. As a description of this strange pastime, and a companion to the mountains of
Scotland in the present era, the book remains unsurpassed. To be candid, no one since has come
close.

In 2010 Hamish’s Mountain Walk was re-published in paperback by Sandstone Press with well-de-
served support from the Scottish Arts Council. The book has been reset in a larger format and with
the boast that itis “re-imagined in modern fonts” (the typeface used is Sabon, designed in 1967).

'The main text apparently has a very few author alterations. You wouldn’t notice.

'The pictures have all changed: from the original monochrome collection, quite a few of which were
of the actual Walk, to 30 of Hamish’s own colour landscapes. I have mixed feelings about this. The
originals told you far more about the journey and the man: there are boats, tents, bikes, bothies,
schoolkids, dogs, campervans and families. While the new pictures are of course excellent and will
presumably sell more books, you can already get this sort of thing in many (too many) other publi-
cations.

Worse is to come, in that the appendixes on gear, food, summit questionnaires and statistics have
vanished. You might say that more than 30 years on these are of purely historical interest, but that
is exactly what makes them so valuable. In particular it was instructive to learn how very simple
and affordable all Hamish’s basic equipment was. The loss would be less galling if the book did not
include a silly new appendix on “Corbetts adjacent to Munros” — something that has nothing to do
with the Walk, and contains such gems of information as “Gulvain: neighbours”.

Worst of all is the loss of the index, and that is why you are reading this introduction.

I thought that recasting the index would be a few evenings’ work, which was very far from the
case.

These notes will be useful:

* It gives the page on which the Munro was climbed, and therefore there is only one

entry per hill.

It lists Munros in the Tables at the time of the walk and notes those that have been
deleted since.

* It uses the plain English form of the name, so that “Cloich-mhuillin, Carn” be-
comes “Carn Cloich-mhuillin”. The SMC Munros book uses this convention, and I
find it perfectly usable.

* The notes (mostly of areas) are those I found helpful when compiling it. I left them
in; others may find them helpful too.

I'm certain I've made errors and omissions and will welcome information about them!
'This file and others relating to the effort are at

http://www.merchant.uk.net/mountainwalk/ .

MIKE MERCHANT
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INDEX of MUNROS

A’ Bhuidheanach Bheag
A’ Chailleach

A’ Chailleach

A’ Choinneach

A’ Chralaig

A’ Ghlas-bheinn
A’ Mhaighdean

A’ Mharconaich
Am Bhasteir

Am Bodach

Am Faochagach
An Caisteal

An Coileachan

An Gearanach

An Riabhachan
An Sgarsoch

An Socath

An Socath

An Socath

An Stuc

An Teallach
Aonach air Crith
Aonach Beg
Aonach Beg
Aonach Meadhoin
Aonach Mor

Bein Eunaich
Beinn a’ Bheoil
Beinn a’ Bhuird
Beinn a’ Chaorruin
Beinn a’ Chaorruin
Beinn a’ Chlachair
Beinn a’ Chlaidheimh
Beinn a’ Chleibh
Beinn a’ Chochuill
Beinn a’ Chreachan
Beinn a’ Chroin
Beinn Achaladair
Beinn an Lochain

Beinn Bhreac
Beinn Bhrotain
Beinn Buidhe
Beinn Chabhair
Beinn Dearg
Beinn Dearg
Beinn Dorain
Beinn Dotaidh
Beinn Dubhchraig
Beinn Eibhinn
Beinn Eighe

Beinn Fhada
Beinn Fhionnlaidh
Beinn Fhionnlaidh
Beinn Ghlas

Beinn Heasgarnich
Beinn Iutharn Mor
Beinn Liath Mhor
Beinn Liath Mhor Fannich
Beinn Mhanach
Beinn Mheadhoin
Beinn na Lap
Beinn nan Aigheanan
Beinn Narnain

136
157
280
118
234
230
272
135
217
143
290
75

285
143
243
99

102
236
242
88

277
225
154
149
226
149
27

140
114
116
162
160
272
63

27

49

75

50

67

116
125
65
75
99
290
48
48
63
154
264
231
33
238
88
55
100
256
285
49
117
153
28
68

Monadh Liath
Fannichs
No longer

Affric

Mamores

Mamores

Cairnwell
Affric
Loch Mullardoch

South Cluanie Ridge

Alder
Nevis
Cluanie

Derry
Laggan

Rest and be Thankful.

No longer.
Derry

Glen Fyne

Atholl

Loch Broom

Ruadh-stac Mor
Loch Etive

Loch Mullardoch
Lawers

Glen Carron

Beinn Oss

Beinn Sgulaird
Beinn Tarsuinn
Beinn Tulaichean
Beinn Udlamain
Ben Alder

Ben Alligin

Ben Avon

Ben Chalum

Ben Chonzie
Ben Cruachan
Ben Hope

Ben Ime

Ben Klibreck
Ben Lawers

Ben Lomond
Ben Lui

Ben Macdui

Ben More

Ben More

Ben More Assynt
Ben Nevis

Ben Sgriol

Ben Starav

Ben Vane

Ben Vorlich

Ben Vorlich

Ben Wyvis
Bidean a’ Choire
Sheasgaich
Bidean nam Bian
Binnein Beag
Binnein Mor
Blaven

Braeriach

Braigh Coire Chruinn
Bhalgain

Broad Cairn
Bruach na Frithe
Buachaille Etive Beag
Buachaille Etive Mor
Bynack More
Cairn Aosda
Cairn Ballach

Cairn Bannoch

Cairn Gorm

Cairn Toul

Cairnwell

Carn 2’ Chlamain
Carn 2’ Mhaim

Carn 2’Gheoidh

Carn an Righ

Carn an t-Sagairt Mor
Carn an Tuirc

Carn Ban Mor

Carn Bhac

Carn Cloich-Mhuillin
Carn Dearg

Carn Dearg

Carn Dearg

Carn Ealar

Carn Eige

Carn Ghluasaid

63
34
272
76
135
139
260
114
57
83
25
303
68
300
88
73
63
121
21
77
296
148
201
28
69
69
81
287

250
31

142
143
209
123

95
110
216
31
30
119
103
156

110
119
122
102
99

121
102
100
110
105
126
100
125
141
154
157
99

238
234

Fisherfield

Mull
Crianlarich

Loch Lomond
Loch Earn

Monar

Monadh Liath.
No longer

No longer

No longer
Loch Ossian
Alder
Monadh Liath

Cluanie
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Carn Gorm
Carn Liath

Carn Liath

Carn Mairg
Carn Mor Dearg
Carn na Caim

Carn nan Ghabhar
Carn nan Gobhar
Carn nan Gobhar
Carn of Claise
Carn Sgulain
Chno Dearg

Ciste Dubh

Clach Leathad
Cona’ Mheall
Conival

Creag a’ Choir’ Aird
Creag 2 Mhaim
Creag Leacach
Creag Meagaid
Creag Mhor

Creag Mhor

Creag nan Damh
Creag Pitridh
Creag Toll 2’ Choin
Cruach Ardrain
Derry Cairngorm
Devil’s Point
Driesh

Druim Shionnaich
Eididh nan Clach Geala
Fionn Bheinn
Gairich

Geal Charn

Geal Charn

Geal Charn

Geal Charn

Geal Charn

Glas Bheinn Mhor
Glas Maol

Glas Tulaichean
Gleouraich

Gulvain

Ladhar Bheinn
Liathach
Lochnagar

Luinne Bheinn
Lurg Mhor

Mam Sodhail
Maoile Lunndaidh
Maol Chean-Dearg
Maol Chinn-Dearg
Mayar

Meall 2’ Bhuiridh
Meall @’ Chrasgaidh
Meall Buidhe
Meall Buidhe
Meall Chuaich
Meall Corranaich
Meall Dearg

Meall Dubhag
Meall Garbh

Meall Ghaordie

89
94
163
90
148
137

95

244
246
104
157
153
226
43

290
296
237
225
104
162
56

90

224
160
249
76

117
122
106
225
291
283
196
128
135
154
157
160
29

104
100
198
173
187
261
110
191
250
239
249
257
225
105
43

284
52

184
137
87

40

126
89

55

Glen Lyon
Ben-y-Gloe
Creag Meagaidh

Spelled “Cairn”

in old index

Loch Mullardoch
Farrar

Affric
South Cluanie Ridge

Glen Lochay
(Mamlorn)

Glen Lyon

South Cluanie Ridge

No longer

South Cluanie Ridge

Feshie. No longer
Loch Ericht
Alder

Monadh Liath
Laggan

Etive

Glen Carron

South Cluanie Ridge

Glen Lyon
Knoydart

Aonach Eagach
No longer
Lawers

Meall Glas

Meall Gorm

Meall Greigh

Meall nan Ceapraichean
Meall nan Eun

Meall nan Tarmachan
Meall nan Teanga
Mheall Garbh
Monadh Mor
Moruisg

Mount Keen

Mullach Clach a’ Bhlair
Mullach Coire Mhic
Fhearchair

Mullach Fraoch-choire
Mullach nan Coirean
Na Gruagaichean
Ruadh Stac Mor
Saileag

Schiehallion

Seana Braigh
Sgairneach Mhor
Sgiath Chuil

Sgor Gaibhre

Sgor Gaoith

Sgor na h- Ulaidh
Sgorr Dearg

Sgorr Dhonuill

Sgorr nam Fiannaidh
Sgorr Ruadh

Sgurr @’ Bhealaich Dheirg
Sgurr a’ Chaorachain
Sgurr a’ Choire Ghlais
Sgurr @’ Mhadaidh
Sgurr 2 Mhaim

Sgurr @’ Mhaoraich
Sgurr Alasdair

Sgurr an Lochain
Sgurr Ban

Sgurr Bhreac

Sgurr Choinnich
Sgurr Choinnich Mor
Sgurr Dearg

Sgurr Dubh Mor
Sgurr Eilde Mor

Sgurr Fhuar-thuill
Sgurr Fhuarain

Sgurr Mhic Choinnich
Sgurr Mor

Sgurr Mor

Sgurr na Banachdich
Sgurr na Ciche

Sgurr na Ciste Dubh
Sgurr na Lapaich
Sgurr na Ruaidhe
Sgurr na Sgine

Sgurr nan Ceathreamhnan
Sgurr nan Clach Geala
Sgurr nan Coireachan
Sgurr nan Coireachan
Sgurr nan Conbhairean
Sgurr nan Each

Sgurr nan Eag

Sgurr nan Gillean
Sgurr nan Spainteach

57
285
89
291
29
87
169
90
125
253
108
126

272
233
143
143
273
227
91

291
135
57

141
128
33

36

36

40

257
226
249
247
215
143
198
212
224
272
280
249
150
214
211
142
246
227
212
195
284
214
181
227
244
247
222
237
284
175
182
234
284
211
218
227

Glen Lochay
Fannichs

Etive

Glen Lyon

Mamores

Fisherfield

Drumochter

on Beinn a’Bheithir
on Beinn a’Bheithir

Glen Carron

Monar

Mamores

South Cluanie Ridge

Fannichs
Monar

Grey Corries
The In Pinn

Loch Quoich

Fannichs

Glen Pean
Glen Dessary
Cluanie
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Sgurr Thuilm

Sgurr a’ Ghreadaidh
Slioch

Spidean Mialach

Sron a’ choire Ghairbh
Stob a’ Choire Mheadhoin
Stob a’ Choire Odhair
Stob Ban

Stob Ban

Stob Choire Claurigh
Stob Coir’ an Albannaich
Stob Coire 2’ Chairn
Stob Coire an Laoigh
Stob Coire Easain

175
215
268
198
171
151
43

143
150
150
29

143
150
151

Loch Lochy
Loch Treig

Mamores
Grey Corries

Mamores
Grey Corries

Stob Coire Sgriodain
Stob Diamh

Stob Ghabhar

Stob Poite Coire Ardair
Stobinian

Stuc 2’ Chroin
Stuchd an Lochain
The Saddle

Toll Creagach
Tolmount

Tom a’ Choinich
Tom Buidhe

White Mounth

153
25
43
163
77
81
53
222
240
105
240
105
110

Creag Meagaidh

Affric
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INDEX of MAPS

Section  Map title Page
I ETIVE-GLENCOE 27
II LYON-LOCHAY and

v TRANS TAY-TUMMEL 47
111 FURTHEST SOUTH 64
\ SOUTHERN CAIRNGORMS 97
VI CAIRNGORMS 115
VIII MONADH LIATHS and

VII THE A9 MUNROS 134
VII LOCHABER AND BACK and

VIII LAGGAN 144
IX WEST TO KNOYDART and

X QUOICH-GLENELG 170
XI CUILLIN OF SKYE 206
XII SHIEL-AFFRIC 224
XII FARRAR TO GLEN CARRON 244
XII1 STRATHCARRON TO TORRIDON 257

X1V FADA-FANNICH and
XV AND THE DEARGS 271



