## INTRODUCTION

*HAMISH'S MOUNTAIN WALK*, an account of the first non-stop traverse of the Munros in 1974, was published by Victor Gollancz in 1978. The paper edition that most people bought appeared under the Granada Publishing imprint in 1980.

Tom Weir hit the nail on the head when he wrote of it:

Beautifully constructed and so well written. This book is a new breakthrough in the mountain literature of Scotland.

It is not a guidebook, but it is a gold standard for many walkers, especially those of a certain vintage. Hamish Brown's knowledge and experience even then was vast, and he conveys it with a light touch and without pedantry, the writing vivid on almost every page, and yet constrained, consistent, workmanlike. As a description of this strange pastime, and a companion to the mountains of Scotland in the present era, the book remains unsurpassed. To be candid, no one since has come close.

In 2010 *Hamish's Mountain Walk* was re-published in paperback by Sandstone Press with well-deserved support from the Scottish Arts Council. The book has been reset in a larger format and with the boast that it is "re-imagined in modern fonts" (the typeface used is Sabon, designed in 1967).

The main text apparently has a very few author alterations. You wouldn't notice.

The pictures have all changed: from the original monochrome collection, quite a few of which were of the actual Walk, to 30 of Hamish's own colour landscapes. I have mixed feelings about this. The originals told you far more about the journey and the man: there are boats, tents, bikes, bothies, schoolkids, dogs, campervans and families. While the new pictures are of course excellent and will presumably sell more books, you can already get this sort of thing in many (too many) other publications.

Worse is to come, in that the appendixes on gear, food, summit questionnaires and statistics have vanished. You might say that more than 30 years on these are of purely historical interest, but that is exactly what makes them so valuable. In particular it was instructive to learn how very simple and affordable all Hamish's basic equipment was. The loss would be less galling if the book did not include a silly new appendix on "Corbetts adjacent to Munros" – something that has nothing to do with the Walk, and contains such gems of information as "Gulvain: neighbours".

Worst of all is the loss of the index, and that is why you are reading this introduction.

I thought that recasting the index would be a few evenings' work, which was very far from the case.

These notes will be useful:

- It gives the page on which the Munro was climbed, and therefore there is only one entry per hill.
- It lists Munros in the Tables at the time of the walk and notes those that have been deleted since.
- It uses the plain English form of the name, so that "Cloich-mhuillin, Carn" becomes "Carn Cloich-mhuillin". The SMC Munros book uses this convention, and I find it perfectly usable.
- $\bullet\,$  The notes (mostly of areas) are those I found helpful when compiling it. I left them in; others may find them helpful too.

I'm certain I've made errors and omissions and will welcome information about them!

This file and others relating to the effort are at

http://www.merchant.uk.net/mountainwalk/.

MIKE MERCHANT

## INDEX of MUNROS

A' Bhuidheanach Bheag	136		Beinn Oss	63	
A' Chailleach	157	Monadh Liath	Beinn Sgulaird	34	
A' Chailleach	280	Fannichs	Beinn Tarsuinn	272	Fisherfield
A' Choinneach	118	No longer	Beinn Tulaichean	76	
A' Chralaig	234		Beinn Udlamain	135	
A' Ghlas-bheinn	230	Affric	Ben Alder	139	
A' Mhaighdean	272		Ben Alligin	260	
A' Mharconaich	135		Ben Avon	114	
Am Bhasteir	217		Ben Chalum	57	
Am Bodach	143	Mamores	Ben Chonzie	83	
Am Faochagach	290		Ben Cruachan	25	
An Caisteal	75		Ben Hope	303	
An Coileachan	285		Ben Ime	68	
An Gearanach	143	Mamores	Ben Klibreck	300	
An Riabhachan	243		Ben Lawers	88	
An Sgarsoch	99		Ben Lomond	73	
An Socath	102	Cairnwell	Ben Lui	63	
An Socath	236	Affric	Ben Macdui	121	
An Socath	242	Loch Mullardoch	Ben More	21	Mull
An Stuc	88		Ben More	77	Crianlarich
An Teallach	277		Ben More Assynt	296	
Aonach air Crith	225	South Cluanie Ridge	Ben Nevis	148	
Aonach Beg	154	Alder	Ben Sgriol	201	
Aonach Beg	149	Nevis	Ben Starav	28	
Aonach Meadhoin	226	Cluanie	Ben Vane	69	
Aonach Mor	149		Ben Vorlich	69	Loch Lomond
Bein Eunaich	27		Ben Vorlich	81	Loch Earn
Beinn a' Bheoil	140		Ben Wyvis	287	
Beinn a' Bhuird	114	_	Bidean a' Choire		3.6
Beinn a' Chaorruin	116	Derry	Sheasgaich	250	Monar
Beinn a' Chaorruin	162	Laggan	Bidean nam Bian	31	
Beinn a' Chlachair	160		Binnein Beag	142	
Beinn a' Chlaidheimh	272		Binnein Mor	143	
Beinn a' Chleibh	63		Blaven	209	
Beinn a' Chochuill	27		Braeriach	123	
Beinn a' Chreachan	49 75		Braigh Coire Chruinn	0.5	
Beinn a' Chroin Beinn Achaladair	75 50		Bhalgain Broad Cairn	95 110	
Beinn an Lochain	67	Rest and be Thankful.	Bruach na Frithe	110 216	
Delilii ali Lochalli	07			31	
Beinn Bhreac	116	No longer. Derry	Buachaille Etive Beag Buachaille Etive Mor	30	
Beinn Bhrotain	125	Delly	Bynack More	119	
Beinn Buidhe	65	Glen Fyne	Cairn Aosda	103	
Beinn Chabhair	75	Gleff I ylic	Cairn Ballach	156	Monadh Liath.
Beinn Dearg	99	Atholl	Cairii Banacii	150	No longer
Beinn Dearg	290	Loch Broom	Cairn Bannoch	110	1 to longer
Beinn Dorain	48		Cairn Gorm	119	
Beinn Dotaidh	48		Cairn Toul	122	
Beinn Dubhchraig	63		Cairnwell	102	
Beinn Eibhinn	154		Carn a' Chlamain	99	
Beinn Eighe	264	Ruadh-stac Mor	Carn a' Mhaim	121	
Beinn Fhada	231		Carn a'Gheoidh	102	
Beinn Fhionnlaidh	33	Loch Etive	Carn an Righ	100	
Beinn Fhionnlaidh	238	Loch Mullardoch	Carn an t-Sagairt Mor	110	
Beinn Ghlas	88	Lawers	Carn an Tuirc	105	
Beinn Heasgarnich	55		Carn Ban Mor	126	No longer
Beinn Iutharn Mor	100		Carn Bhac	100	O
Beinn Liath Mhor	256	Glen Carron	Carn Cloich-Mhuillin	125	No longer
Beinn Liath Mhor Fannich	285		Carn Dearg	141	Loch Ossian
Beinn Mhanach	49		Carn Dearg	154	Alder
Beinn Mheadhoin	117		Carn Dearg	157	Monadh Liath
Beinn na Lap	153		Carn Ealar	99	
Beinn nan Aigheanan	28		Carn Eige	238	
Beinn Narnain	68		Carn Ghluasaid	234	Cluanie

Carn Gorm	89	Glen Lyon	Meall Glas	57	Clan I ashaw
Carn Liath	94	Ben-y-Gloe	Meall Gorm	285	Glen Lochay Fannichs
Carn Liath	163	Creag Meagaidh	Meall Greigh	89	1 ammens
Carn Mairg	90	Cicag ivicagaidii	Meall nan Ceapraichean	291	
Carn Mor Dearg	148		Meall nan Eun	29	Etive
Carn na Caim	137	Spelled "Cairn"	Meall nan Tarmachan	87	Luve
Carii iia Caiiii	137	in old index	Meall nan Teanga	169	
Carn nan Ghabhar	95	III old IIIdex	Mheall Garbh	90	Glen Lyon
Carn nan Gobhar	244	Loch Mullardoch	Monadh Mor	125	Gien Lyon
Carn nan Gobhar	246	Farrar	Moruisg	253	
Carn of Claise	104	1 111111	Mount Keen	108	
Carn Sgulain	157		Mullach Clach a' Bhlair	126	
Chno Dearg	153		Mullach Coire Mhic		
Ciste Dubh	226		Fhearchair	272	
Clach Leathad	43		Mullach Fraoch-choire	233	
Cona' Mheall	290		Mullach nan Coirean	143	Mamores
Conival	296		Na Gruagaichean	143	
Creag a' Choir' Aird	237	Affric	Ruadh Stac Mor	273	Fisherfield
Creag a' Mhaim	225	South Cluanie Ridge	Saileag	227	
Creag Leacach	104	5	Schiehallion	91	
Creag Meagaid	162		Seana Braigh	291	
Creag Mhor	56	Glen Lochay	Sgairneach Mhor	135	Drumochter
		(Mamlorn)	Sgiath Chuil	57	
Creag Mhor	90	Glen Lyon	Sgor Gaibhre	141	
Creag nan Damh	224	South Cluanie Ridge	Sgor Gaoith	128	
Creag Pitridh	160	_	Sgor na h- Ulaidh	33	
Creag Toll a' Choin	249	No longer	Sgorr Dearg	36	on Beinn a'Bheithir
Cruach Ardrain	76		Sgorr Dhonuill	36	on Beinn a'Bheithir
Derry Cairngorm	117		Sgorr nam Fiannaidh	40	
Devil's Point	122		Sgorr Ruadh	257	Glen Carron
Driesh	106		Sgurr a' Bhealaich Dheirg	226	
Druim Shionnaich	225	South Cluanie Ridge	Sgurr a' Chaorachain	249	Monar
Eididh nan Clach Geala	291		Sgurr a' Choire Ghlais	247	
Fionn Bheinn	283		Sgurr a' Mhadaidh	215	
Gairich	196		Sgurr a' Mhaim	143	Mamores
Geal Charn	128	Feshie. No longer	Sgurr a' Mhaoraich	198	
Geal Charn	135	Loch Ericht	Sgurr Alasdair	212	
Geal Charn	154	Alder	Sgurr an Lochain	224	South Cluanie Ridge
Geal Charn	157	Monadh Liath	Sgurr Ban	272	D
Geal Charn	160	Laggan	Sgurr Bhreac	280	Fannichs
Glas Bheinn Mhor	29	Etive	Sgurr Choinnich	249	Monar
Glas Maol	104		Sgurr Choinnich Mor	150	Grey Corries
Glas Tulaichean	100		Sgurr Dearg	214	The In Pinn
Gleouraich Gulvain	198 173		Sgurr Dubh Mor	211 142	
Ladhar Bheinn	187		Sgurr Eilde Mor Sgurr Fhuar-thuill	246	
Liathach	261		Sgurr Fhuarain	227	
Lochnagar	110		Sgurr Mhic Choinnich	212	
Luinne Bheinn	191		Sgurr Mor	195	Loch Quoich
Lurg Mhor	250		Sgurr Mor	284	Fannichs
Mam Sodhail	239		Sgurr na Banachdich	214	T difficito
Maoile Lunndaidh	249		Sgurr na Ciche	181	
Maol Chean-Dearg	257	Glen Carron	Sgurr na Ciste Dubh	227	
Maol Chinn-Dearg	225	South Cluanie Ridge	Sgurr na Lapaich	244	
Mayar	105	8	Sgurr na Ruaidhe	247	
Meall a' Bhuiridh	43		Sgurr na Sgine	222	
Meall a' Chrasgaidh	284		Sgurr nan Ceathreamhnan	237	
Meall Buidhe	52	Glen Lyon	Sgurr nan Clach Geala	284	
Meall Buidhe	184	Knoydart	Sgurr nan Coireachan	175	Glen Pean
Meall Chuaich	137	-	Sgurr nan Coireachan	182	Glen Dessary
Meall Corranaich	87		Sgurr nan Conbhairean	234	Cluanie
Meall Dearg	40	Aonach Eagach	Sgurr nan Each	284	
Meall Dubhag	126	No longer	Sgurr nan Eag	211	
Meall Garbh	89	Lawers	Sgurr nan Gillean	218	
Meall Ghaordie	55		Sgurr nan Spainteach	227	

Sgurr Thuilm Sgurr a' Ghreadaidh Slioch	175 215 268		Stob Coire Sgriodain Stob Diamh Stob Ghabhar	153 25 43	
Spidean Mialach	198		Stob Poite Coire Ardair	163	Creag Meagaidh
Sron a' choire Ghairbh	171	Loch Lochy	Stobinian	77	
Stob a' Choire Mheadhoin	151	Loch Treig	Stuc a' Chroin	81	
Stob a' Choire Odhair	43	-	Stuchd an Lochain	53	
Stob Ban	143	Mamores	The Saddle	222	
Stob Ban	150	Grey Corries	Toll Creagach	240	
Stob Choire Claurigh	150		Tolmount	105	
Stob Coir' an Albannaich	29		Tom a' Choinich	240	Affric
Stob Coire a' Chairn	143	Mamores	Tom Buidhe	105	
Stob Coire an Laoigh	150	Grey Corries	White Mounth	110	
Stob Coire Easain	151				

## INDEX of MAPS

Section	Map title	Page
I	ETIVE-GLENCOE	27
II IV	LYON–LOCHAY and TRANS TAY–TUMMEL	47
III	FURTHEST SOUTH	64
V	SOUTHERN CAIRNGORMS	97
VI	CAIRNGORMS	115
VIII VII	MONADH LIATHS and THE A9 MUNROS	134
VII VIII	LOCHABER AND BACK and LAGGAN	144
IX X	WEST TO KNOYDART and QUOICH–GLENELG	170
XI	CUILLIN OF SKYE	206
XII	SHIEL-AFFRIC	224
XII	FARRAR TO GLEN CARRON	244
XIII	STRATHCARRON TO TORRIDON	257
XIV XV	FADA–FANNICH and AND THE DEARGS	271